
M4 Prince of Wales Bridge: All closures overnight 21:00 – 06:00 

Westbound Eastbound Additional Info 

Thursday 19 February  Works to repair 
expansion joints and 
carry out surfacing 
repairs 

Diversion Route via the 
M48 Severn Bridge with 
freight managed over the 
structure in line with the 
process for planned 
closures 

 Monday 23 February 

 Tuesday 24 February 

 Monday 16 March 

 Tuesday 17 March 

 Wednesday 18 March 

 Thursday 19 March 

 

M48 Severn Bridge 

Westbound Eastbound Additional Info 

 

Friday 27 Feb – Monday 2 
March 

20:00 Friday – 06:00 
Monday Works to repair 

expansion joints and 
carry out surfacing 
repairs 

Diversion Route via the 
M4 Prince of Wales 
Bridge 

Weekend Closures allow 
us to maximise 
efficiency while reducing 
the impact on this 
commuter heavy route 

Friday 6 March – Monday 9 
March 

20:00 Friday – 06:00 
Monday 

 

 
Friday 13 March – Saturday 
14 March - 20:00 – 06:00 

 

Saturday 14 March – 
Sunday 15 March 

20:00 – 06:00 

 

Friday 20 March – Mon 23 
March 

20:00 Friday – 06:00 Mon 

All subject to weather conditions being favourable. 


